

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 877 OF 2019**

Vijaylakshmi A Nainar And Anr. ....Petitioner

V/S

The Chief Secretary Governmetn Of ....Respondent

Maharashtra And 3 Ors.

Mr.M.M.Vashi,Senior Counsel i/b A. A. Siddiquie & Associates  
For the Petitioners

Mr.Abhay L. Patki,Addl.Govt.Pleader for R.No.1.

Mr.A.Y.Sakhare,Senior Counsel a/w Ms.Vandana Mahadik for  
R.Nos.2 to 4-BMC

**CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &  
B.P. COLABAWALLA, JJ**

**DATE : 15th March, 2019**

**P.C. :**

By consent Stand Over to 19/03/2019. To be listed on  
Supplementary Board under the caption Urgent Admission.

**( ASSOCIATE )**